
Edward	Clug,	Valentina	Turcu,	Johan	Inger

FAVN	-	CARMEN	-	BOLERO	Baletni	triptih

Opera	in	balet	SNG	Maribor
Datum	premiere:	3.	3.	2017,	Velika	dvorana	SNG	Maribor

Zasedba
Favn

Glasba:	Claude	Debussy
Koreograf:	Edward	Clug
Scenograf:	Edward	Clug
Dirigent:	Simon	Robinson
Kostumograf:	Leo	Kulaš
Oblikovanje	luči:	Tomaž	Premzl
Koncertni	mojster:	Saša	Olenjuk
Korpus:	Simfonični	orkester	SNG	Maribor

Vloge:
Gaj	Žmavc	-	Favn	
Tetiana	Svetlična	-	Nimfa	

Carmen

Glasba:	Rodion	Konstantinovič	Ščedrin
Avtorica	koncepta:	Valentina	Turcu
Koreografinja:	Valentina	Turcu
Dirigent:	Simon	Robinson
Asistent	koreografinje:	Anton	Bogov
Kostumograf:	Michal	Negrin
Kostumografinja:	Vesna	Novitović
Baletna	mojstrica:	Alenka	Ribič
Scenografinja:	Dinka	Jeričević
Oblikovanje	luči:	Aleksandar	Čavlek
Koncertni	mojster:	Saša	Olenjuk
Korpus:	Simfonični	orkester	SNG	Maribor

Vloge:
Jelena	Lečić	-	Carmen	
Olesja	Hartman	Marin	-	Carmen	
Anton	Bogov	-	Don	Jose	
Sytze	Jan	Luske	-	Don	José	
Sergiu	Moga	-	Toreador	
Matjaž	Marin	-	Toreador	
Branka	Popovici	-	Fernanda	
Vadim	Kurgajev	-	Zuniga	
Asami	Nakashima	-	Ženske	
Tanja	Baronik	-	Ženske	
Ines	Petek	-	Ženske	
Hristina	Stojčeva	-	Ženske	
Vanja	Vitman	-	Ženske	
Metka	Masten	-	Ženske	
Mirjana	Šrot	-	Ženske	
Helena	Klasič	-	Ženske	
Adriana	Cioata	-	Ženske	
Filip	Jurič	-	Moški	
Tiberiu	Marta	-	Moški	
Alexandru	Pilca	-	Moški	
Vasilij	Kuzkin	-	Moški	
Cristian	Popovici	-	Moški	
Mircea	Golescu	-	Moški	
Aleks	Šišernik	-	Moški	



Bolero

Glasba:	Maurice	Ravel
Glasba:	Arvo	Pärt
Koreograf:	Johan	Inger
Dirigent:	Simon	Robinson
Asistent	koreografa:	Ivan	Dubreuil
Asistent	koreografa:	Sergiu	Moga
Scenograf:	Johan	Inger
Kostumograf:	Johan	Inger
Oblikovalec	luči:	Eric	Berglund
Koncertni	mojster:	Saša	Olenjuk
Korpus:	Simfonični	orkester	SNG	Maribor

Vloge:
Olesja	Hartman	Marin	-	Blue	
Vanja	Vitman	-	Blue	
Tetiana	Svetlična	-	Red	
Asami	Nakashima	-	Red	
Tijuana	Križman	Hudernik	-	Brown	
Mirjana	Šrot	-	Brown	
Gaj	Žmavc	-	Moški	
Matjaž	Marin	-	Moški	
Matjaž	Marin	-	Moški	
Filip	Jurič	-	Moški	
Sytze	Jan	Luske	-	Moški	
Yuya	Omaki	-	Moški	
Filip	Jurič	-	Moški	
Alexandru	Pilca	-	Moški	
Yuya	Omaki	-	Moški	
Aleks	Šišernik	-	Moški	
Mircea	Golescu	-	Moški	
Mario	Diligente	-	Moški	

Opombe	in	statistika
Število	aktivnih	sezon:	2

Gledališki	list:	2016/2017-5

Vse	ponovitve

Število	ponovitev:	9
Število	ponovitev	na	gostovanjih:	1

Ponovitve	po	sezonah
2016/2017

Število	ponovitev:	8
Število	ponovitev	na	gostovanjih:	1
Kraji	gostovanj:	Ljubljana,	Cankarjev	dom

2017/2018

Število	ponovitev:	1
Število	ponovitev	na	gostovanjih:	0

Vsi	gledalci

Število	gledalcev:	7680

Gledalci	po	sezonah
2016/2017

Število	gledalcev:	7230
Število	gledalcev	na	gostovanjih:	0

2017/2018

Število	gledalcev:	450
Število	gledalcev	na	gostovanjih:	0

Opombe:



Favn	-	praizvedba	15.	7.	2016,	otok	Lokrum.	Carmen	-	praizvedba	28.	3.	2014,	Velika	dvorana	SNG	Maribor.
Bolero/Walking	Mad	-	praizvedba	14.	5.	2001,	Den	Haag	(Nederlands	Dans	Theater	I).

Carmen	-	baletni	triler	v	enem	dejanju	o	motivih	istoimenske	novele	Prosperja	Merimeeja.


